

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10648/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2026
in CWP No.29498/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

PUNEET AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB AND HARYANA HIGH COURT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11386/2026 (IV-B)

IA No. 93184/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, OIA No. 93181/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHIFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Hds Bains, Adv.
Ms. R.k.batra, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Mann, Adv.
Ms. Amanat Kaur Chahal, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Deveshi Chand, Adv.
M/s MPS Legal, AORMr. Raunaq Dalal, Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner in SLP(C) No.10648/2026, post the matters on 13.04.2026.(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR